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Report Reference: 110202515914105 01/10/2025 15:09:14

FloodWise Property Report
19 STERCULIA AVE, HOLLAND PARK WEST 4121
Lot 304 on SL11350

THE PURPOSE OF THIS REPORT IS FOR BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT

Brisbane City Council's FloodWise Property Report provides t echnical flood planning informat ion including estimated flood levels, habitable floor
level requirements and more. This report  uses t he adopt ed flood planning informat ion in Brisbane Cit y Plan 2014, that guides how land in
Brisbane is used and developed for the future. Find out more about planning and building. To understand how to be resilient  and prepare for
floods, visit Council's Be Prepared webpage. Find more information about how t o read a FloodWise Propert y Report .

Graph showing only t he highest  source/t ype of flooding for 1%, 2%, 5% and 20% likelihoods. Also shows hist oric flood levels.
Other flood types and levels may be present and will be listed in the Flood Planning Information table below. This graph does not include
overland flow flooding. If applicable, overland flow information is shown in the Planning and Development Information section below.
NOTE: See Useful Definitions section to explain terminology.

Combined 1% AEP for river, creek and storm tide flood extent (if applicable) from the adopted Brisbane City Plan 2014.
Read more about Brisbane City Plan 2014.

Brisbane City Council | Includes material © The State of Queensland, all rights reserved, 2019. | © Brisbane City C… Powered by Esri

https://www.brisbane.qld.gov.au/planning-and-building
https://www.brisbane.qld.gov.au/community-and-safety/community-safety/disasters-and-emergencies/be-prepared
https://www.brisbane.qld.gov.au/community-and-safety/community-safety/disasters-and-emergencies/be-prepared/flooding-in-brisbane/how-to-read-a-floodwise-property-report
https://www.brisbane.qld.gov.au/planning-and-building/planning-guidelines-and-tools/brisbane-city-plan-2014
http://www.esri.com/
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Technical Summary

This section of the FloodWise Property Report contains more detailed flood information for this property so surveyors, builders, cert ifiers, archit ect s,
and engineers can plan and build in accordance with Council's planning scheme.

Find more information about planning and building in Brisbane or talk to a Development Services Planning Information Officer via Council's Contact
Centre on (07) 3403 8888.

Propert y Informat ion Summary

The following table provides a summary of flood information for this property. More detailed flood level information is provided in the following
sections of this report.

Propert y Summary Level (mAHD) / Comment Dat a Qualit y Code

Minimum ground level 26.6 C

Maximum ground level 30.6 C

Indicative existing floor level 29.2 C

Source of highest flooding Creek/Waterway

https://www.brisbane.qld.gov.au/planning-and-building
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Flood Planning Informat ion

The table below displays the peak estimated flood levels by probability for this property. Estimated flood level data should be used in conjunction
with applicable planning scheme requirements - Refer to Flood Planning and Development Information section below for further information.

Not e t his t able does not  include overland flow. If overland flow is applicable to this property, refer to the Flood Planning and Development section
below for further information.

Likelihood / Descript ion Level (mAHD) Source

20% N/A

5% N/A

2% N/A

1% 26.1 Creek/Waterway (Norman Creek)

0.2% 25.9 Creek/Waterway (Norman Creek)

Minimum Habitable Floor Level (dwelling house) N/A*

* Council may not have this data available. Customers are recommended to engage a Registered Professional Engineer of QLD (RPEQ) for further
advice. For information on seeking Planning Advice, please visit www.brisbane.qld.gov.au/planning-and-building.

https://www.brisbane.qld.gov.au/planning-and-building
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Flood Planning and Development  Informat ion

This section of the FloodWise Property Report contains information about Council's planning scheme overlays. Overlays identify areas within the
planning scheme that reflect distinct themes that may include constrained land and/or areas sensitive to the effects of development.

Flood overlay code

The Flood overlay code of Council's planning scheme uses the following information to provide guidelines when developing properties. The
table below summarises the flood planning areas (FPAs) that apply to this property. Development guidelines for the FPAs are explained in
Council's planning scheme.

Flood planning areas (FPA)

River Creek / wat erway Overland flow

FPA5 Not Applicable

To find more information about Council's flood planning areas (FPAs) for Brisbane River and Creek/waterway flooding to guide future building and
development in flood prone areas, please review Council's Flood Planning Provisions.

Coastal hazard overlay code

The Coastal hazard overlay code of Council's planning scheme uses the following information to provide guidelines when conducting new
developments. The table below summarises the coastal hazard categories that apply to this property. Development guidelines for the
following Coastal hazard overlay sub-categories are explained in Council's planning scheme.

Coast al hazard overlay sub-cat egories

There are currently no Coastal hazard overlay sub-categories that apply to this property.

Note: Where land is identified within one for more flood planning areas on the Flood overlay or is identified within one of the Storm tide inundation
area sub-categories on the Coastal hazard overlay, the assessment criteria that provides the highest level of protection from any source of flooding
applies.

https://www.brisbane.qld.gov.au/planning-and-building
https://www.brisbane.qld.gov.au/planning-and-building/planning-guidelines-and-tools/brisbane-city-plan-2014/supporting-information/flood-planning-provisions
https://www.brisbane.qld.gov.au/planning-and-building


Report Reference: 110202515914105 01/10/2025 15:09:14

Propert y development  flags

Wat erway corridor - This property may also be located within a mapped waterway corridor as identified in the Waterway corridors overlay map
of Council's planning scheme. Please consider this in conjunction with Council's planning scheme requirements.
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Useful Flood Information Definit ions

Aust ralian Height  Dat um (AHD) - The reference level for defining ground levels in Australia. The level of 0.0m AHD is approximately mean sea
level.

Annual Exceedance Probabilit y (AEP) - The probability of a flood event of a given size occurring in any one year, usually expressed as a
percentage annual chance.

0.2% AEP - A flood event of this size is considered rare but may still occur. A flood of size or larger has a 1 in 500 chance or a 0.2%
probability of occurring in any year.
1% AEP - A flood of this size or larger has a 1 in 100 chance or a 1% probability of occurring in any year.
2% AEP - A flood of this size or larger has a 1 in 50 chance or a 2% probability of occurring in any year.
5% AEP - A flood of this size or larger has a 1 in 20 chance or a 5% probability of occurring in any year.
20% AEP - A flood of this size or larger has a 1 in 5 chance or a 20% probability of occurring in any year.

Dat a qualit y

Dat a Qualit y Code A - Level data based on recent surveyor report or approved as-constructed drawings.
Dat a Qualit y Code B - Level data based on ground-based mobile survey or similar.
Dat a Qualit y Code C - Level data derived from Airborne Laser Scanning or LiDAR information.

Defined Flood Level (DFL) - The DFL is used for commercial and industrial development. The Defined flood level (DFL) for Brisbane River
flooding is a level of 3.7m AHD at the Brisbane City Gauge based on a flow of 6,800 m /s. DFL is only applicable for non-residential uses affected
by Brisbane River flooding.

Flood planning area (FPA) - Council has developed five Flood planning areas (FPAs) as part of Brisbane City Plan 2014 Flood overlay mapping for
Brisbane River, Creek/waterway flooding and Overland flow to guide future building and development in flood prone areas. Storm tide flooding
is mapped separately. The FPAs are designed to recognise the flood hazard for different flooding types. Flood hazard is a combination of
frequency of flooding, the flood depth, and the speed at which the water is travelling. Find more informat ion here.

Maximum and minimum ground level - Highest and lowest ground levels on the property based on available ground level information. A
Registered Surveyor can confirm exact ground levels.

Minimum habit able floor level (dwelling house) - The minimum level in metres AHD at which habitable areas of development (generally
including bedrooms, living rooms, kitchen, study, family, and rumpus rooms) must be constructed as required by the Brisbane City Plan 2014.

Indicat ive exist ing floor level - The approximate level in metres AHD of the lowest habitable floor in the existing building (excluding
apartments). The data is sourced from a range of sources with varying accuracy levels.

Propert y - A property will contain 1 or more lots. The multiple lot warning is shown if you have selected a property that contains multiple lots.

Resident ial flood level (RFL) - This flood level for the Brisbane River equates to the 1% annual exceedance probability (AEP) flood level.

To learn more, visit Brisbane Cit y Council's Flood Informat ion Hub

https://www.brisbane.qld.gov.au/planning-and-building/planning-guidelines-and-tools/brisbane-city-plan-2014/supporting-information/flood-planning-provisions
https://www.brisbane.qld.gov.au/community-and-safety/community-safety/disasters-and-emergencies/be-prepared/flooding-in-brisbane
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Brisbane City Council's Online Flood Tools

Council provides several online flood tools:

to guide planning and development
to help residents and businesses understand their flood risk and prepare for flooding.

Council's online flood tools for planning and development purposes include:

FloodWise Propert y Report
Flood Overlay Code

For more information on Council's planning scheme and online flood tools for planning and development:

- phone (07) 3403 8888 and ask to talk to a Development Services Planning Information Officer

- visit brisbane.qld.gov.au/planning-building

Council's Planning Scheme - The Brisbane City Plan 2014 (planning scheme) has been prepared in accordance with the Sustainable Planning
Act as a framework for managing development in a way that advances the purpose of the Act. In seeking to achieve this purpose, the planning
scheme sets out the Council's intention for future development in the planning scheme area, over the next 20 years.

Disclaimer

1. Defined flood levels and residential flood levels, minimum habitable floor levels and indicative existing floor levels are determined from the
best available information to Council at the date of issue. These levels, for a particular property, may change if more detailed information
becomes available or changes are made in the method of calculating levels.

2. Council makes no warranty or representation regarding the accuracy or completeness of a FloodWise Property Report. Council disclaims any
responsibility or liability in relation to the use or reliance by any person on a FloodWise Property Report.

Planning t o build or renovat e?

For information, guidelines, tools and resources to help you track, plan or apply for your development visit
brisbane.qld.gov.au/planning-building

You can also find the Brisbane City Plan 2014 and Neighbourhood Plans as well as other information and training videos to
help, with your building and development plans.

https://brisbane.qld.gov.au/planning-building
https://brisbane.qld.gov.au/planning-building


  
Website:  www.qld.gov.au/qro 
A Portfolio Office of Queensland Treasury 
ABN: 90 856 020 239

GlobalX 
Helpdesk GlobalX 
Gpo Box 2746 
BRISBANE QLD 4001

2439500Our ref  
OR-1B9I1JQ504MR2KYour ref

1300 300 734Phone

01 October 2025

LAND TAX CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE 

This certificate is issued pursuant to sections 59 & 60 of the Land Tax Act 2010 on 
information provided by the applicant.  The office accepts no responsibility for the resultant 
advice should that information be incorrect or insufficient. 

In respect of the subject land I certify that there is no land tax unpaid up to and including 30 
June 2026 provided all details supplied remain unaltered until this date.

Vendors

Caue Carvalho Klein

Chayel Courtney Klein

Purchasers

TBA TBA

Land Description Parish

Lot 304 on Plan CPSL11350 YEERONGPILLY

Anticipated date of possession: 2 October 2025 

Note: If the actual date of possession is not in the same financial year as the 
anticipated date of possession, then this certificate is not valid. 
  
  
Simon McKee 
Commissioner of State Revenue 



CERTIFICATE OF AFFECT
QUEENSLAND HERITAGE REGISTER

 

Client Reference: Certificate Number: CA027970
Result 1 of 1

The Search People Pty Ltd
GPO box 1612
GPO box 1612
QLD 4001
 
This is a certificate issued under section 33(1)(b) of the Queensland Heritage Act 1992
(Heritage Act) as to whether a place is affected by: entry in the Queensland Heritage
Register (QHR) as a Queensland heritage place, a current QHR application, or is excluded
from entry in the QHR.

 

RESULT
 
This response certifies that the place identified as:

Place Ref: None
Place Name: None
Lot: 304      Plan: SL11350
Located at:
 
is neither on the QHR nor the subject of a QHR application under the Heritage Act.

 

ADDITIONAL ADVICE
 
Note: This certificate is valid at the date of issue only
 
If you have any queries in relation to this search please contact the Heritage Branch on
13QGOV or heritage@des.qld.gov.au.

 

Issued on behalf of the Chief Executive,
Department of Environment, Science and Innovation

Date of issue: 02/10/2025
Receipt No: 6683537



Department of the Environment, Tourism, Science and Innovation (DETSI)
ABN 46 640 294 485

GPO Box 2454, Brisbane QLD 4001, AUSTRALIA
www.detsi.qld.gov.au

SEARCH RESPONSE
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT REGISTER (EMR)

CONTAMINATED LAND REGISTER (CLR)

Search Team
PO 1612
Brisbane QLD 4001

Transaction ID: 51064865 EMR Site Id: 01 October 2025
Cheque Number:
Client Reference:

This response relates to a search request received for the site:
Lot: 304 Plan: SL11350
19 STERCULIA AV
HOLLAND PARK WEST

EMR RESULT

The above site is NOT included on the Environmental Management Register.

CLR RESULT

The above site is NOT included on the Contaminated Land Register.

ADDITIONAL ADVICE

All search responses include particulars of land listed in the EMR/CLR when the search was generated.
The EMR/CLR does NOT include:-

1. land which is contaminated land (or a complete list of contamination) if DETSI has not been
notified

2. land on which a notifiable activity is being or has been undertaken (or a complete list of activities)
if DETSI has not been notified

If you have any queries in relation to this search please email emr.clr.registry@detsi.qld.gov.au

Administering Authority

Page 1 of 1



Department of Transport and Main RoadsDepartment of Transport and Main Roads

Property Search - Advice to Applicant

Property Search reference 954814 Date: 01 October 2025

Search Request reference: OR-1B9I1JQ504MR2K

Applicant Details

Applicant: Taylah Marcucci, DBL Solicitors - Brisbane

tmarcucci@dbl.com.au

Buyer: TBA TBA

Search Response:

Your request for a property search on Lot 304 on Plan SL11350 at 19 STERCULIA AV

HOLLAND PARK WEST 4121 has been processed.

At this point in time the Department of Transport and Main Roads has no land requirement

from the specified property.

Note:

1. Development proposed on this property may require approval under the Planning Act. This may include referral to the State

Assessment and Referral Agency for assessment of the impacts to state transport corridors and infrastructure.

2. New or changed access between this property and a state transport corridor will require approval under the Transport

Infrastructure Act.

3. To see what other State Government planning has been identified in your area, please refer to the online DA Mapping

system. Refer to the State Transport interests under the SARA layers to identify what interests TMR has in your locality. 

<https://planning.dsdmip.qld.gov.au/maps/sara-da>

4. Any properties located in proximity to a current or future State transport corridor may be affected by noise. For existing

corridors, refer to the online SPP interactive mapping system. Select the Information Purposes and refer to the Transport

Infrastructure. If the property is located in a mandatory transport noise corridor then Mandatory Part 4.4 of the Queensland

Development Code will apply.

<https://planning.dsdmip.qld.gov.au/maps/spp>

Disclaimer:

Any information supplied by this Department of Transport and Main Roads’ (TMR) property search is provided on

the basis that you will use your own judgement to independently evaluate, assess and verify the information's

completeness, suitability, purpose and usefulness.

Without limitation, TMR is under no liability for any negligence, claim, loss or damage (including consequential or indirect loss

or lost time, profits, savings, contracts, revenue, interest, business opportunities, goodwill or damage to reputation) however

caused (whether by negligence or otherwise) that may be suffered or incurred or that may arise directly or indirectly out of

any act or omission on its part in connection with the use and reliance upon, and the provision of this property search,

including loss or damage caused by any delays in providing this property search to the party who requested the information

or any errors, misdescriptions, incompleteness and inaccuracies in the information. TMR excludes all warranties,

representations, terms, conditions and undertaking in respect of the completeness, quality, accuracy, suitability or fitness of

the information contained in this property search for your purpose. You acknowledge that the information provided is

indicative only and may be subject to change.

Privacy Statement:

The personal information collected on this property search is required to enable TMR to communicate with you regarding your

enquiry. The information recorded will not be disclosed to a third party without your consent or unless required or authorised

to do so by law.



Search Results:
Search - Main Page

 
No Owner Builder Permit was found for one of the following reasons:

The details supplied were incorrect or inconclusive.
There is no existence of an owner builder permit.
Any owner builder permits held are no longer active.
Any owner builder permit held was issued prior to 21st of December 2007*
Please also be aware that some individuals may trade through a company structure. For

peace of mind you should search companies as well.

* Please note that QBCC is not able to release information relating to owner builder permits issued
prior to 21 December 2007 due to the Queensland Building and Construction Commission and
other Legislation Amendment Act 2007 not coming into affect until that date, nor is it able to release
information relating to owner builder permits which are no longer active as per section 103A of the
Queensland Building and Construction Commission Act 1991. Information for permits issued prior
to this date may be obtained under Right to Information (RTI). Please refer to the RTI section on the
website - Click Here

10/1/25, 3:21 PM onlineservices.qbcc.qld.gov.au/OnlineLicenceSearch/VisualElements/ShowOwnerBuilderResultContent.aspx

https://www.onlineservices.qbcc.qld.gov.au/OnlineLicenceSearch/VisualElements/ShowOwnerBuilderResultContent.aspx 1/1

http://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/right-information
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QBCC website (https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/) | Search a register (search-a-register) | About QBCC
(https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/about-us) | Legislation (https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/about-us/legislation)

| Feedback & Enquiry (contactsupport) | Help (https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/myqbcc-system-
requirements-useful-tips)

Home(/s/)

Pool Register

Property location

No pools are registered for this property.

Show Map

Address

19 STERCULIA AV, HOLLAND PARK WEST QLD 4121

Lot on plan (RPD)

304/SL/11350

Council

BRISBANE CITY

Details

Back Register pool

Terms & conditions (https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/myqbcc-terms-conditions)

Privacy policy (https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/privacy-policy)

Help and support (https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/myqbcc-system-requirements-useful-tips)

Maintenance (upcoming-maintenance)

www.qbcc.qld.gov.au (https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au)

10/1/25, 3:23 PM Pool Register

https://my.qbcc.qld.gov.au/s/pool-register 1/2

https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/
https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/
https://my.qbcc.qld.gov.au/s/search-a-register
https://my.qbcc.qld.gov.au/s/search-a-register
https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/about-us
https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/about-us
https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/about-us/legislation
https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/about-us/legislation
https://my.qbcc.qld.gov.au/s/contactsupport
https://my.qbcc.qld.gov.au/s/contactsupport
https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/myqbcc-system-requirements-useful-tips
https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/myqbcc-system-requirements-useful-tips
https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/myqbcc-system-requirements-useful-tips
javascript:void(0);
https://my.qbcc.qld.gov.au/s/
javascript:void(0);
https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/myqbcc-terms-conditions
https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/privacy-policy
https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/myqbcc-system-requirements-useful-tips
https://my.qbcc.qld.gov.au/s/upcoming-maintenance
https://www.qbcc.qld.gov.au/
javascript:void(0);
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You can search for a tree order by entering a suburb, street name, order name (e.g. NDR019) or the

name of the applicant or respondent in the matter.

The tree orders register shows orders affecting land made under the Neighbourhood Dispute

(Dividing Fences and Trees) Act 2011, including who is responsible for carrying out the order and the

timeframe.

Orders are added to the register within 14 days of the order being made. The tree register does not

list tree dispute applications or pending proceedings. To identify existing applications, you can

request a search of the register of proceedings.

No results found.

Search for

19 Sterculia Avenue, Holland Park

Submit

Date of

order Order Address

25/09/2025 NDR048-23 (PDF, 35.6

KB)

257 Barrett Street BRACKEN RIDGE QLD 4017

23/09/2025 NDR190-22 (PDF, 44.6

KB)

9 Clermont Street BARDON QLD 4065

23/09/2025 NDR190-22 (PDF, 44.6

KB)

9 Clermont Street BARDON QLD 4065

15/09/2025 NDR005-24 (PDF,

101.1 KB)

36 Symonds Road BURLEIGH HEADS QLD

4220

20/08/2025 NDR025-25 (PDF,

114.9 KB)

1384 Creek Road CARINA QLD 4152

19/08/2025 NDR183-24 (PDF,

146.4 KB)

996 Hamilton Road MCDOWALL QLD 4053

18/08/2025 NDR211-20 (PDF,

190.8 KB)

56 Beauvardia Street CANNON HILL QLD 4170

15/08/2025 NDR030-25 (PDF, 50.8

KB)

14 Barrier Close BUDERIM QLD 4556

14/08/2025 NDR069-25 (PDF,

125.1 KB)

14B King Street KINGS BEACH QLD 4551

Case types Tree and fence disputes Tree orders register

Tree orders register

The tree orders register shows orders affecting land made under the Neighbourhood Dispute

(Dividing Fences and Trees) Act 2011, including who is responsible for carrying out the order and

the timeframe.

10/1/25, 3:24 PM Tree orders register | Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal

https://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/case-types/tree-and-fence-disputes/tree-orders-register?queries_keyword_query=19+Sterculia+Avenue%2C+Holland+Park&search_page_683698_submit_button=Submit&current_result… 1/64

http://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/using-qcat/accessing-qcat-information
https://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0008/882332/ndr048-23-tribunal-decision.pdf
https://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0008/882332/ndr048-23-tribunal-decision.pdf
https://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0009/882864/ndr190-22-decisions.pdf
https://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0009/882864/ndr190-22-decisions.pdf
https://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0004/882580/ndr190-22-decisions.pdf
https://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0004/882580/ndr190-22-decisions.pdf
https://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0004/880195/ndr005-24-decision.pdf
https://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0004/880195/ndr005-24-decision.pdf
https://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0009/875322/ndr025-25-tribunal-decision.pdf
https://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0009/875322/ndr025-25-tribunal-decision.pdf
https://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0010/875323/ndr183-24-tribunal-decision.pdf
https://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0010/875323/ndr183-24-tribunal-decision.pdf
https://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0003/874713/ndr-211-20-mclachlan-v-williams-decision-12-aug-2025.pdf
https://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0003/874713/ndr-211-20-mclachlan-v-williams-decision-12-aug-2025.pdf
https://www.qcat.qld.gov.au/__data/assets/pdf_file/0007/875212/ndr030-25-tribunal-decision-14-august-2025.pdf
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Australia's World Heritage List
Last updated: 16 July 2025

World heritage sites that are nominated for World Heritage listing are inscribed on the list only after they have been carefully assessed as

representing the best examples of the world's cultural and natural heritage. Australia currently has 21 properties on the World Heritage List.

Select from the list below to find out more about a listed place.

Places Location

Australian Convict Sites - Brickendon Estate (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/convict-sites) TAS

Australian Convict Sites - Cascades Female Factory (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/convict-sites) TAS

Australian Convict Sites - Coal Mines Historic Site (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/convict-sites) TAS

Australian Convict Sites - Cockatoo Island (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/convict-sites) NSW

Australian Convict Sites - Darlington Probation Station (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/convict-sites) TAS

Australian Convict Sites - Fremantle Prison (former) (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/convict-sites) WA

Australian Convict Sites - Hyde Park Barracks (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/convict-sites) NSW

Australian Convict Sites - Kingston and Arthurs Vale Historic Area

(/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/convict-sites)

EXT

Australian Convict Sites - Old Government House and the Government Domain

(/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/convict-sites)

NSW

Australian Convict Sites - Old Great North Road (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/convict-sites) NSW

Australian Convict Sites - Port Arthur Historic Site (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/convict-sites) TAS

Australian Convict Sites - Woolmers Estate (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/convict-sites) TAS

Australian Fossil Mammal Sites (Naracoorte)

(/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/australian-fossil-mammal-sites)

SA

Australian Fossil Mammal Sites (Riversleigh)

(/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/australian-fossil-mammal-sites)

QLD

Budj Bim Cultural Landscape (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/budj-bim) VIC

Gondwana Rainforests of Australia - Barrington Tops Area (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/gondwana) NSW

Gondwana Rainforests of Australia - Focal Peak Group (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/gondwana) QLD

Gondwana Rainforests of Australia - Focal Peak Group (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/gondwana) NSW

Gondwana Rainforests of Australia - Hastings-Macleay Group (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/gondwana) NSW
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Places Location

Gondwana Rainforests of Australia - Iluka Nature Reserve (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/gondwana) NSW

Gondwana Rainforests of Australia - Main Range Group (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/gondwana) QLD

Gondwana Rainforests of Australia - Main Range Group (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/gondwana) NSW

Gondwana Rainforests of Australia - New England Group (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/gondwana) NSW

Gondwana Rainforests of Australia - Shield Volcano Group (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/gondwana) QLD

Gondwana Rainforests of Australia - Shield Volcano Group (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/gondwana) NSW

Gondwana Rainforests of Australia - Washpool and Gibraltar Range

(/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/gondwana)

NSW

Great Barrier Reef (/parks-heritage/great-barrier-reef/world-heritage) QLD

Greater Blue Mountains Area (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/blue-mountains) NSW

Heard and McDonald Islands (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/heard-mcdonald) EXT

Kakadu National Park (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/kakadu) NT

K’gari (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/kgari-fraser-island) QLD

Lord Howe Island Group (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/lord-howe) NSW

Macquarie Island (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/macquarie-island) TAS

Murujuga Cultural Landscape (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/murujuga-cultural-landscape) WA

Purnululu National Park (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/purnululu) WA

Royal Exhibition Building and Carlton Gardens (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/royal-exhibition) VIC

Shark Bay, Western Australia (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/shark-bay) WA

Sydney Opera House (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/sydney-opera-house) NSW

Tasmanian Wilderness (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/tasmanian-wilderness) TAS

The Ningaloo Coast (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/ningaloo) WA

Uluru - Kata Tjuta National Park (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/uluru) NT

Wet Tropics of Queensland (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/wet-tropics) QLD

Willandra Lakes Region (/parks-heritage/heritage/places/world/willandra) NSW
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Queensland Government home >For Queenslanders >Environment, land and water >

Land, housing and property >Heritage places >Queensland Heritage Register >Search the register >

Heritage register search results

Heritage register search results

Filtered by:

19 Sterculia Avenue, Holland Park

No results found. Please search again ( https://apps.des.qld.gov.au/heritage-register/ ).

Current applications

You can also see places being assessed or awaiting a decision from the Queensland Heritage Council for

entry in or removal from the Queensland Heritage Register at Current Queensland Heritage Register

applications ( https://www.qld.gov.au/environment/land/heritage/register/applications/ ).

Copyright ( https://www.qld.gov.au/legal/copyright/ )

Disclaimer ( https://www.qld.gov.au/legal/disclaimer/ )

Privacy ( https://www.qld.gov.au/legal/privacy/ )

Right to information ( https://www.qld.gov.au/right-to-information/ )

© The State of Queensland 1995–2025

Queensland Government ( https://www.qld.gov.au/ )

 ( https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/ )

Last reviewed  1 July 2022

Last updated  28 February 2023
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Scale 1: <StripMap scale> 
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Important information 

− Refer to requirements relating to construction, excavation and other work activities in the APA Guidelines 
for Works Near Existing Gas Assets document with this BYDA response. 

− BYDA enquiries are valid for 30 days. If your works commence after 30 days from the date of this response 
a new enquiry is required to validate location information. 

− For some BYDA enquiries, you may receive two (2) responses from APA. Please read both responses 
carefully as they relate to different assets. 

− Gas (inlet) services connecting Gas Assets in the street to the gas meter on the property are not marked on 
the map. South Australia Only – if a meter box is installed on the property, a sketch of the gas service 
location may be found inside the gas meter box. APA does not guarantee the accuracy or completeness of 
these sketches. 

Free Gas Pipeline Awareness Training and Information 

PROFESSIONALS 

APA offers online and in-person toolbox forums to support safe work near 

underground gas assets. Topics include distribution and transmission pipelines, the 

permit process, and gas emergencies, with content suited for companies of all 

sizes. A Continuing Professional Development certificate is available upon 

completion. 

Scan the QR code to register for an online toolbox, or email 

damageprevention@apa.com.au to request an in-person presentation. 

HOMEOWNERS 

If you’re working near your home’s gas pipes stay safe and view APA’s video guide 

‘Working Safely Near Gas Lines: A DIY Homeowner’s Guide’ which offers 

simple tips to avoid damaging gas pipes. 

Scan the QR code to view the video, or for more information email 

damageprevention@apa.com.au  

Disclaimer and legal details 

− This information is valid for 30 days from the date of this response. 

− This information has been generated by an automated system based on the area highlighted in your BYDA 
request and has not been independently verified. 

− Map location information is provided as AS5488-2022 Quality Level D, as such supplied location information 
is indicative only. 

− Whilst APA has taken reasonable steps to ensure that the information supplied is accurate, the information 
is provided strictly on the condition that no assurance, representation, warranty or guarantee (express or 
implied) is given by APA in relation to the information (including without  limitation quality, accuracy, 
reliability, completeness, currency, sustainability, or suitability for any  particular purpose) except that the 
information has been disclosed in good faith. 

− Any party who undertakes activities in the vicinity of APA operated assets has a legal duty of care that must 
be observed. This legal obligation requires all parties to adhere to a standard of reasonable care while 
performing any acts that could foreseeably harm these assets. 
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not represented on the ENERGEX BYDA map, then ENERGEX shall be contacted immediately.

For Emergency Situations
Please Call 13 19 62

This output provides details of the ENERGEX electrical network. As variations may exist no responsibility is incurred by ENERGEX for the
accuracy or completeness of the information provided. Exact positions of cables and electrical connectivity should be confirmed on site.

DISCLAIMER: While reasonable measures
have been taken to ensure the accuracy of the
information contained in this plan response,
neither Energex nor Pelican Corp shall have
any liability whatsoever in relation to any loss,
damage, cost or expense arising from the use
of this plan response or the information contained
in it or the completeness or accuracy of such
information. Use of such information is subject to
and constitutes acceptance of these terms.

BYDA

Sequence:
Date:

Scale:
Tile No:

AS5488 Category “D” Plan

LEGEND

261978096
01/10/2025

1:500
1

Plans generated 01/10/2025 by Pelicancorp TicketAccess Software  |  www.pelicancorp.com



To: Taylah Marcucci
Phone: Not Supplied
Fax: Not Supplied
Email: tbruce@dbl.com.au

Dial before you dig Job
#: 51319568

Sequence # 261978093
Issue Date: 01/10/2025
Location: 19 Sterculia Av , Holland Park West , QLD , 4121

Indicative Plans are tiled below to demonstrate how to layout
and read nbn asset plans 





Emergency Contacts 

You must immediately report any damage to the nbn™ network that you are/become aware of.
Notification may be by telephone - 1800 626 329.



 

Sequence Number: [Seq. no.] Date: [Date]   

DISCLAIMER: THIS DRAWING SHOULD NOT BE SCALED TO LOCATE CABLES. NO WARRANTY IS 

GIVEN THAT THE INFORMATION IS ACCURATE OR COMPLETE. IF YOU REQUIRE INFORMATION 

REGARDING LOCATING THE CABLE PLEASE CALL NEXTGEN. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PREPARED 

SOLELY FOR DIAL BEFORE YOU DIG USE. THIS PLAN CONTAINS COMMERCIALLY SENSITIVE 

INFORMATION AND IS TO BE TREATED ACCORDINGLY. NO SUCH INFORMATION IS TO BE PASSED 

ONTO OTHER PARTIES WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT FROM NEXTGEN PTY LTD. 
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TELSTRA LIMITED A.C.N. 086 174 781

Report Damage:                                                  
Ph - 13 22 03
Email - Telstra.Plans@team.telstra.com
Planned Services - ph 1800 653 935 (AEST bus hrs only) General Enquiries
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Cable Plan

Sequence Number: 261978099

WARNING
Telstra plans and location information conform to Quality Level "D" of the Australian Standard AS 5488-Classification of Subsurface Utility Information.
As such,Telstra supplied location information is indicative only.Spatial accuracy is not applicable to Quality Level D.
Refer to AS 5488 for further details. The exact position of Telstra assets can only be validated by physically exposing it.
Telstra does not warrant or hold out that its plans are accurate and accepts no responsibility for any inaccuracy.
Further on site investigation is required to validate the exact location of Telstra plant prior to commencing construction work.
A Certified Locating Organisation is an essential part of the process to validate the exact location of Telstra assets and to ensure the asset is protected during construction works.

See the Steps- Telstra Duty of Care that was provided in the email response.

CAUTION: Fibre optic and/ or major network 
present in plot area. Please read the Duty of 
Care and contact Telstra Plan Services should 
you require any assistance.

The above plan must be viewed in conjunction with the Mains Cable Plan on the following page

Page 1 of 2
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Mains Cable Plan

Sequence Number: 261978099

WARNING
Telstra plans and location information conform to Quality Level "D" of the Australian Standard AS 5488-Classification of Subsurface Utility Information.
As such,Telstra supplied location information is indicative only.Spatial accuracy is not applicable to Quality Level D.
Refer to AS 5488 for further details. The exact position of Telstra assets can only be validated by physically exposing it.
Telstra does not warrant or hold out that its plans are accurate and accepts no responsibility for any inaccuracy.
Further on site investigation is required to validate the exact location of Telstra plant prior to commencing construction work.
A Certified Locating Organisation is an essential part of the process to validate the exact location of Telstra assets and to ensure the asset is protected during construction works.

See the Steps- Telstra Duty of Care that was provided in the email response.

CAUTION: Fibre optic and/ or major network 
present in plot area. Please read the Duty of 
Care and contact Telstra Plan Services should 
you require any assistance.

The above plan must be viewed in conjunction with the Mains Cable Plan on the following page
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https://service.telstra.com.au/customer/general/forms/report-damage-to-telstra-equipment



(attached text denotes conduit type and size)

(attached text denotes conduit type and size)

Leadin terminates 
at a Customer Address

Exchange
Major Cable Present

Pillar / Cabinet 
Above ground Free Standing

Above ground Complex Equipment
Please note: Powered by 240v electricity

OC Other Carrier Telecommunication Cable/ Asset. 
Not Telstra Owned  

DIST Distribution cables in Main Cable Ducts

MC Main Cable ducts on a Distribution Plan

Blocked or Damaged Duct

Footway Access Chamber
(can vary between 1-lid to 12-lid

Cable Jointing Pit
Number / Letter indicating Pit type/size

Elevated Joint
(above ground joint on buried cable)

Telstra Plant in shared  Utility trench

Aerial cable / or cable on wall

Aerial cable
(attached to joint use Pole e.g., Power Pole)

Marker Post Installed

Buried Transponder

Marker Post  & Transponder

Optical Fibre Cable Direct Buried

LEGEND
D

EJ

TR

M

T

MT

SMOF

Roadside / Front  Property Boundary

2 pair Leadin to property from 5 pit in street

Pair Working ( pair ID O59 )
1 pair Dead (i.e.: spare not connected)
Side /  Rear Property Boundary

Property Number

or

or or

E85

or oror

P100

Single to Multiple Round Conduit
Configurations 1,2,4,9 respectively

Multiple Square Conduit
configurations 2,4,6 respectively

Some examples of conduit type and size:

A - Asbestos cement, P - PVC / Plastic, C - Concrete, 
GI - Galvanised Iron, E - Earthenware
Conduit sizes nominally range from 20mm to 100mm
P50 50mm PVC conduit
P100 100mm PVC conduit
A100 100mm asbestos cement conduit

Direct Buried Cable

5
Some Examples of how to read Telstra Plans

P50 One 50mm PVC conduit (P50) containing a 
50-pair and a 10-pair cable between two  6 
pits. approximately 20.0m apart, with a direct 
buried 30-pair cable along the same route.

50
10

30 20.0

C100

AB

AA BA

AB Two separate conduit runs between two 
footway access chambers (manholes) 
approximately 245m apart A nest of four 
100mm PVC conduits (P100) containing 
assorted cables in three ducts (one being 
empty) and one empty 100mm concrete duct 
(C100) along the same route.

P100

245.0

N

2

O59
1 DEAD

107

P20

Plan Prepare Pothole Protect Proceed
Plan your job. Use 
the BYDA service at 
least one day 
before your job is 
due to begin, and 
ensure you have the 
correct plans and 
information 
required to carry 
out a safe project.

Prepare by 
communicating 
with asset owners if 
you need 
assistance.
Look for clues 
onsite. Engage a 
Certified Locator.

Potholing is 
physically sighting 
the asset by hand 
digging or hydro 
vacuum extraction.

Protecting and 
supporting the 
exposed 
infrastructure is the 
responsibility of the 
excavator. Always 
erect safety barriers 
in areas of risk and 
enforce exclusion 
zones.

Only proceed with 
your excavation 
work after planning, 
preparing, 
potholing (unless 
prohibited), and 
having protective 
measures in place.

The 5 Ps of Safe Excavation 

NBN Pillar

Third Party Owned Network Non-Telstra nbn owned network

Telstra Map Legend v4_0c Page 1/1   Telstra Corporation Limited ACN 051 775 556
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Urban Utilities - Water, Recycled Water and Sewer Infrastructure 

 

 

         
 

 

Map Scale 

  Before You Dig Australia- Urban Utilities Water,  
  Recycled Water and Sewer Infrastructure 

BYDA Reference No:  

Date BYDA Ref Received:  

Date BYDA Job to Commence:  

Date BYDA Map Produced:  

This Map is valid for 30 days Produced By: Urban Utilities  

While reasonable measures have been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information contained in this plan response, neither Urban Utilities nor PelicanCorp 
shall have any liability whatsoever in relation to any loss, damage, cost or expense arising from the use of this plan response or the information contained in 
it or the completeness or accuracy of such information. Use of such information is subject to and constitutes acceptance of these terms. 

The plans are indicative and approximate only and provided without warranties of any kind, express or implied including in relation to accuracy, completeness, 
correctness, currency or fitness for purpose.  

Urban Utilities takes no responsibility and accepts no liability for any loss, damage, costs or liability that may be incurred by any person acting in reliance on 
the information provided on the plans. 

This plan should be used as guide only. Any dimensions should be confirmed on site by the relevant authority. 

Based on or contains data provided by the State of Queensland (Department of Natural Resources and Mines) [2020]. In consideration of the State permitting 
the use of this data you acknowledge and agree that the State gives no warranty in relation to the data (including accuracy, liability in negligence) for any loss, 
damage or costs (including consequential damage) relating to any use of the data. Data must not be used for direct marketing or be used in breach of the 
privacy laws. © State of Queensland Department of Natural Resources and Mines [2020] 

For further information, please call Urban Utilities on 13 26 57 (8am-6pm weekdays). Faults and emergencies 13 23 64 (24/7). 

www.urbanutilities.com.au ABN 86 673 835 011 
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